TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Plant Management, Inc.		04/20/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of Michigan State University	
Street Address:	494 Administration Building	
City:	East Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48824-1046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2712901		JUBILEUM TART CHERRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-623-1906

Email: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Mitchell, Esq.

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59910-1932
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Mitchell
Signature:	/Christopher A. Mitchell/

900225386 TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0242 OP \$40.00 2712901

Date: 06/11/2012

Total Attachments: 3
source=RecordationSheet-59910-1932#page1.tif
source=59910-1932-Assignment#page1.tif
source=59910-1932-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0243

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): International Plant Management, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: The Board of Trustees of Michigan State University	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 494 Administration Building	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: East Lansing	
★ Corporation- State: Michigan Other	State: MI	
***************************************	Country: US Zip: 48824-1046	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Michigan	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 76/341,134 JUBILEUM TART CHERRY	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,712,901	
totostavionamasjonamanasjons metostostosjentiamanampiajaministastavamanaistinisti petetetetetetainia metaikans	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Live cherry trees	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher A. Mitchell, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 350 S. Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Information:	
State: MI Zip: 48104-2131		
Phone Number: 734-623-19006		
Docket Number: 59910-1932	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	2012-06-11	
Signature Christopher A Mitchell	Date	
Christopher A. Mitchell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
traine of the organity		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Plant Management, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, with its principal place of business at 55826 60th Avenue, Lawrence, Michigan 49064 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark JUBILEUM TART CHERRY (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: live cherry trees; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods, Registration No. 2 712 901, registered on May 6, 2003; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of Michigan State University, a constitutionally created corporation of Michigan, with its principal place of business at Michigan 494 Administration Building, East Lansing, Michigan 48824-1046 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.
- 2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
- a. Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
- b. Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark;
- c. The Trademark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses;
- d. There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademark;

(00211445.DOCK)

1

e. Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.

International Pant Management, Inc.

Wanda Heuser Gal

Title: Vice President

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF VAN BUREN) ss.

On this down day of hold, 2012, personally appeared before me the above-named Wanda Heuser Gale, Vice President of International Plant Management, Inc., a Corporation organized according to the laws of the State of Michigan, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said Corporation for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

Linda J. Gray

My Commission expires: Notary Public - State of Michigan

County of Van Buren

My Commission Expires 9/5/2017

(00211445.DOCX)

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 06/11/2012